

THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.P.No.129 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	27.01.2026	<u>ETD, J</u> Sri M.A.K.Mukheed, learned counsel represented that he has given no objection vakalat on Sri Boosa Shiva Chandra, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that there is a possibility of settlement, that negotiations are ongoing with respondent No. 2, and accordingly sought time. At his request, post on 10.02.2026. B/o. gv	

--	--	--	--