

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No:- CrI.P.No.129 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                    |
|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|
| <b>13.</b>         | <b>17.03.2026</b> | <p><b><u>ETD, J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned petitioner's counsel, for filing compromise petition, post this matter after four weeks i.e. on 13.04.2026.</p> <p>Registry is directed to remove the matter from the 'Dismissal' caption.</p> <p>ysk</p> <p><b><u>ETD,J</u></b></p> | Transferred to i-order before corrections |

